
District of 
Columbia Government
Department of Energy and 
Environment 
(DOEE)

 Certified Lead
Dust Sampling Technician Updated 

5-8-2018

For questions, please call
      202-535-1934

Updated Monthly 1
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Alphanso M Doyley
10565 Cambridge Court
Gaithersburg, MD 20886
240-316-9488
adoyley23@yahoo.com DC17-8578 10/23/2022

Cathy McElheny
4315 Turnberry Drive
Fredericksburg, VA 22408
540-429-4647 DC15-8045 9/16/2020

Christina Bennett
202-294-7728
info@ascenddevelopmentdc.com DC17-8584 10/19/2022

Christopher Bee
4908 Taylor Road
Hyattsville, MD 20781
240-687-1955 DC15-7915 4/15/2020

Derrick T Barbour
11113 Cranford Drive
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
301-602-6103 
derrick.barbour@leadinspector.us DC17-8579 10/18/2022

DOEE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their 
presence on this list does not represent a statement about the 
quality of their work or customer service.  The most updated list is 
located at www.doee.dc.gov/lead 
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Duwayne E. Smith 
3220 Park Place 
Washington, DC 20010
202-790-0750 DC16-8191 5/2/2021

Dwayne Wellman DC17-8557 9/15/2022

Erik V. Krause
11900 Baltimore Avenue, STE E
Beltsville, MD 20705
301-210-5007 DC14-7585 5/28/2019

Gary C. Evans
8455 Colesville Road, #1080
Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-608-3703
gevans@delwin-realty.com DC15-7877 6/26/2020

Gary Morgan
511 24th Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
202-396-4958
GaryMorganThefirst@gmail.com DC17-8580 10/18/2022
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Jose L. Zeledon
9185 Bourbon Street, #K
Laurel, MD 20723
443-518-0165
jose@krausedecorating.com DC14-7586 5/28/2019

Kirk Knights
7964 Riggs Road
Adelphi, MD 20783
202-390-8052 DC14-7721 10/15/2019

Malisha R. Pate DC17-8502 6/23/2022

Manny Capellan
2211 Kearny Street, NE
Washington, DC 20018
202-436-4229
manny_capell@gmail.com DC14-7710 9/26/2019

Nicole Johnson
4817 Clirieden Ln 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
301-996-9369
Nicole.johnson@leadinspector.us DC17-8581 10/18/2022
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Tab D Lee
thiservices@gmail.com 
240-393-0032 DC17-8449 6/21/2022

Teryl V. West
12300 Samantha Court
Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
301-996-9369
teryl@LeadInspector.US DC15-7914 4/15/2020

Tony I. Akhigbe
14112 Kendalwood Drive
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
202-210-3800
MC14ke@aol.com DC17-8479 6/21/2022

Walter A. Rivera
11900 Baltimore Ave., Suite E
Baltimore, MD 20705
301/366-8274
Prodman@krausedecorating.com DC17-8535 10/4/2022
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Woodrow M. Wilson
8455 Colesville Road, #1080
Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-325-8817
wwilsonjr@delwin-realty.com DC16-7876 5/24/2021
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